

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 241/2023

Ranjeet Singh Manhas and anr.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sarfarz Shah, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.03.2023

List before some other Bench after obtaining the permission from
Hon'ble the Chief Justice on administrative side.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.03.2023
Sunita/PS