

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.241/2023

Ranjeet Singh Manhas and another

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
18.10.2023**

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG was representing the respondents in the instant case and, thus, he could not appear on behalf of the respondents. He seeks time to alternate/arrange the counsel to assist the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 20.12.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
18.10.2023
Shammi