

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 241/2023

Ranjeet Singh Manhas and another petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Sarfaraz Shah Advocate.

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and othersRespondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(20.12.2023.)

On 18.10.2023, Mr. P.D.Singh Dy.AG, who was representing the respondents in the instant case, made a statement before this Court that he is unable to appear on behalf of the respondents. He sought time to arrange the counsel to assist the Court on the next date of hearing.

Needful has not been done. Office of the learned Advocate General is directed to make an alternative arrangement to assist this Court on the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be sent to the office of learned Advocate General for compliance.

List on 08.03.2024.

Interim directions, if any subsisting, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.12.2023
Sanjeev