

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 241/2023

Ranjeet Singh Manhas and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.08.2024

Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG states that she is under instructions to appear in the matter vice Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG who has been assigned the case on behalf of the respondents in terms of order dated 20.12.2023.

None appears for the petitioners.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 18.10.2024.

In the meantime, objections be filed.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
30.08.2024
Muneesh