

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 241/2023

Ranjeet Singh Manhas and Anr. Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sarfraz Shah, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asif, Advocate vice

Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.02.2026

- 01.** None for the private respondent.
- 02.** Await appearance.
- 03.** Notice in the present petition came to be issued on 11.04.2023 i.e. about three years back.
- 04.** Response has not been filed on behalf of the official respondents till date. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to learned counsel for the official respondents to file status report/reply, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed closed and matter shall be considered on merits.
- 05.** List on **30.03.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu

09.02.2026

Riya Kochhar